Recommendation of \$500,000 or Greater School Resource Officer (SRO) Program Agreement for 2018-2019 October 2, 2018 Board Agenda

CONTINUATION OF SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND

Copies of all supporting documents are available at the Board Members' Office on the 14th floor of the K.C. Wright Administration Center and available online via the Broward County Public Schools eAgenda at: https://webappe.browardschools.com/eagenda

The agreements for City of Coconut Creek and City of Coral Springs will be executed by the corresponding cities after School Board approval.

- ➤ City of Coral Springs has approved the form and legal content and approve this agreement at its September 18, 2018 City Commission Meeting.
- ➤ The City of Coconut Creek has approved this agreement at its September 13, 2018 Commission Meeting.